07-11-2000 FORM PTO-1595 RE EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Tab settl 101399723 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater ched original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Christopher E. Schafer; Ryan B. Gruhn; Schafer Systems Inc. Philip R. Littler; Tim Caltrider; Glenn Miller; Ryan Littler; Internal Address: Dennis J. Deyen and James F. Popelka Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑X Assignment ■ Merger Street Address: 1000 Flag Road ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Adair State: IA ZIP: 50002 Other _____ Execution Date: June 20, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXX No Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be reailed: Name: G. Brian Pingel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 XXIII Enclosed 2 FC:581 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: <u>3737</u> Woodland Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 437 Colony Park Building City: West Des Moines State: IA 7IP: 50266 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. G. Brian Pingel Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

PATENT

REEL: 010896 FRAME: 0776

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, **Christopher E. Schafer**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1637 280th Street, Adair, Iowa 50002, in the County of Guthrie, **Ryan B**. **Gruhn**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 906 Spruce Street, Atlantic, Iowa 50022, in the County of Adair, **Philip R. Littler**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 605 Adair Street, Adair, Iowa 50002, in the County of Adair, **Tim Caltrider**, a citizen of the United Stated, residing at 1657 310th Road, Adair, Iowa 50002, in the County of Adair, **Glenn Miller**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 807 E. 8th Street, Atlantic, Iowa 50002, in the County of Cass, **Ryan Littler**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 229 South 5th Street, Apt. 12, Ames, Iowa 50010, in the County of Story, **Dennis J**. **Deyen**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2739 North 122 Circle, Omaha, Nebraska 68164, in the County of Douglas, and **James F. Popelka**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1529 Applewood Drive, Papillion, Nebraska 68137, in the County of Sarpy, have made an invention entitled **TICKET COUNTING DISPENSER** and have today executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, and we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Schafer Systems Inc., a corporation of the State of Iowa, having its principal office at 1000 Flag Road, Adair, Iowa 50002, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation of continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during our employment by said Company or within one year thereafter), and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal. reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereof, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said **Ticket Counting Dispenser**, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

As we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said **Ticket Counting Dispenser**, as the assignee of the entire interest thereon.

PATENT REEL: 010896 FRAME: 0777

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto assigned our names on the day and year set forth below.

Christophe E. Scholes
<u>Christophe - Schule</u> Christopher E. Schafer
Ryan 18 XIX
Ryan B. Gruhn
Philip R. Littler
1: Cake
Tim Caltrider
.00
Seen Hully
Glenn Miller
Myry (it) lev
Ryan Littler
Jenns J. Heyen
Dennis J. Deyen
\sim $2-0$
Jon & Populler
James F. Popelka
STATE OF IOWA)
) ss·
COUNTY OF ADAIR)
On this <u>20^{+k}</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2000, before me personally appeared
Christopher E. Schafer known to me, and known by me to be the person described in
and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the
same, as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
MANY C WILL PICH May C. Willrich
MARY C. WILLRICH MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Notary Public in and for the
MARY C. WILLRICH MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of Adair

2

STATE OF IOWA)
COUNTY OF <u>ADAIR</u>) ss:)
Ryan B. Gruhn known to me, ar	June, 2000, before me personally appeared and known by me to be the person described in and who nt, and acknowledged that he executed the same, as y and year aforesaid.
MARY C. WILLRICH MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-22-03	Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of Adair
STATE OF IOWA)
COUNTY OF ADAIR) ss:)
Philip R. Littler known to me, ar	June, 2000, before me personally appeared and known by me to be the person described in and who nt, and acknowledged that he executed the same, as and year aforesaid.
MARY C. WILLRICH MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-22-03	May C, William Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of Advir-
STATE OF IOWA)
COUNTY OF ADATR) ss:)
1 im Caltrider known to me, and	nt, and acknowledged that he executed the same, as and year aforesaid.
MARY C. WILLRICH	Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of Ada;
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	otate of lowa, country of

3

STATE OF IOWA)
COUNTY OF ADAIR) ss:)
Glenn Miller known to me, and k	Tune, 2000, before me personally appeared known by me to be the person described in and who at, and acknowledged that he executed the same, as and year aforesaid.
MARY C. WILLRICH MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-22-03	Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of Adair
STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF <u>AVATR</u>)) ss:)
Ryan Littler known to me, and ki	nown by me to be the person described in and who at, and acknowledged that he executed the same, as and year aforesaid.
MARY C. WILLRICH MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-22-03	Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of Adain
STATE OF NEBRASKA)) ss:)
Dennis J. Deyen known to me, a	, 2000, before me personally appeared and known by me to be the person scribed in and who at, and acknowledged that he executed the same, as and year aforesaid.
REGINA M. QUINT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	Notary Public in and for the State of Nebraska, County of Oougan

4

STATE OF NEBRASKA)
COUNTY OF DOUGLES) ss:)
On thisda	y of $\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{O}\mathcal{U}}$, 2000, before me personally appeared
•	to me, and known by me to be the person described in and
who executed the foregoing	g instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same
as his free act and deed, o	n the day and year aforesaid.
	Maus A Dudaced
	Notary Rublid in and for the
A GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska	State of Nebraska, County of

Assign.We Schafer Ticket Dis #1

MARY A. DIEDERICH My Comm. Exp. Jan. 30, 2002

5